

December 30th, 2021 Kudan Inc.

Kudan will be demonstrating its latest Lidar navigation software during CES 2022 with Hesai Technology

Kudan will be joining Hesai Technology, a leader in 3D lidar sensors, to show lidar navigation and localization capabilities for autonomous mobile device applications on its demonstration robot platform.



Come visit us at Hesai Technology's booth (LVCC #5363) to see Kudan's lidar software power advanced artificial perception for robotics applications

Kudan Inc. (headquartered in Shibuya-ku, Tokyo; CEO Daiu Ko, hereafter "Kudan") along with Hesai Technology Co. Ltd (hereafter "Hesai") is pleased to jointly announce that Kudan will be joining Hesai's booth at CES 2022 to demonstrate its lidar navigation software. Kudan is bringing its demonstration robot platform running lidar software paired with a Hesai XT lidar to show the localization, and autonomous navigation capabilities enabled through this partnership.

We will hold live demonstrations throughout the show, but come visit us to learn more about how Hesai lidars and Kudan's lidar software can elevate the performance of your autonomous mobile devices and robots.

Event details

- Event: CES 2022
- Date: January 5 to 8, 2022
- Location: LVCC West Hall Booth #5363

About Hesai Technology

Founded in 2014, Hesai Technology is a global leader in LiDAR technology for autonomous driving and ADAS. Its vision is to empower robotics and elevate lives through high-performance, reliable, and low-cost 3D sensors. Hesai has developed exceptional R&D capabilities, accumulating deep expertise in optics, mechanics, electronics, and software. The

News Release



company has been granted hundreds of patents globally for its industry-leading technologies, in areas such as proprietary LiDAR chips, functional safety, and interference rejection. Hesai's new manufacturing center for automotive production will commence operation in 2022, with a planned capacity of over 1 million units. Hesai has won customers spanning over 70 cities in 30 countries and regions, including leading autonomous driving developers, OEMs, Tier 1 suppliers, and robotics companies. For more information, please visit: <u>https://www.hesaitech.com/en</u>

About Kudan Inc.

Kudan (Tokyo Stock Exchange securities code: 4425) is a deep tech research and development company specializing in algorithms for artificial perception (AP). As a complement to artificial intelligence (AI), AP functions allow machines to develop autonomy. Currently, Kudan is using its high-level technical innovation to explore business areas based on its own milestone models established for deep tech which provide wide-ranging impact on several major industrial fields.

For more information, please refer to Kudan's website at <u>https://www.kudan.io/</u>.

■ Company Details Name: Kudan Inc. Securities Code: 4425 Representative: CEO Daiu Ko

For more details, please contact us from <u>here</u>.



